November 4, 2015

The Announcement about Share Suspension for

Important Matters was disclosed on the Cninfo

Website (http://www.cninfo.com.cn/).

14. Investment in Shenzhen SEG Investment Management

Co., Ltd.
December 30, 2015

The Announcement about Establishment of

Shenzhen SEG Investment Management Co. Ltd.

was disclosed on the Cninfo Website

(http://www.cninfo.com.cn/).

XIX. Important Matters of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Full Texrt of 2015 Annual Report of Shenzhen SEG Co., Ltd.

73

XX. Social Accountability

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

XXI. Company Bonds

Is there any bond publicly issued, listed on stock exchange, and unmatured as of the annual report disclosure

date or matured but not fully cahsed?

No

Full Texrt of 2015 Annual Report of Shenzhen SEG Co., Ltd.

74

Chapter 6 Changes in Share Capital and Information on

Shareholders

I. Information on Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes of shares

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase/decrease by (+) After the change

Quantity Percentage

New

share

offering

Bonus

share

Capitalization

of public

reserve

Others Subtotal Quantity Percentage

I. Restricted shares 26,689 0.00% 0 0 0 45,000 45,000 71,689 0.01%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

(2) State-owned legal

person’s  shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Other domestic shares 26,689 0.00% 0 0 0 45,000 45,000 71,689 0.00%

Including: Shares held by

overseas legal persons
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

   Shares held by

domestic natural persons
26,689 0.00% 0 0 0 45,000 45,000 71,689 0.00%

4. Shares held by foreign

units
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Including: Shares held by

overseas legal persons
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

   Shares held by

foreign natural persons
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Unrestricted shares 784,772,321 100.00% 0 0 0 -45,000 -45,000 784,727,321 99.99%

1. RMB ordinary shares 538,311,003 68.59% 0 0 0 -45,000 -45,000 538,266,003 68.59%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
246,461,318 31.40% 0 0 0 0 0 246,461,318 31.40%

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 784,799,010 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 784,799,010 100.00%

Reasons for change

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Approval of changes in share capital

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Share transfer

Full Texrt of 2015 Annual Report of Shenzhen SEG Co., Ltd.

75

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Impact of changes in share capital on such financial indicators as basic EPS, diluted EPS, and net asset per share

attributable to common shareholders of the Company in the last year and previous report period

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Other contents as deemed necessary by the Company or required by the securities regulatory authority to be

disclosed